

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 18615, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**AN RESOLUTION** transferring \$28,993.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., of Kansas City, MO, for the Jackson County Drug Court's Client Advocacy Center, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$28,993.00.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18615**, September 29, 2014

**INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office recommends a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., of Kansas City, MO, to serve as the Client Advocate for the Drug Court Client Advocacy Center, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$28,993.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Client Advocate will provide case management services for participants of the Jackson County Drug Court; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the necessary funds in the proper spending account; and.

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

File #: 18615, Version: 0				
within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sale	s Tax Fund be and hereby is	s made:		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIP	TION FRO	<u> TO</u>	
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecutor Deferred Prosecuti	on			
008-4154 008-4154	56080 - Other Profession 56790 - Other Contractu		,993 \$28,993	
and,				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED	that the County Executive	be and herel	by is authorized	to execute a
Cooperative Agreement with C	Crispin Rea, Jr., at a cost to	the County n	ot to exceed \$28	,993.00, in a
form to be approved by the Co	unty Counselor; and,			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE	D that the Director of Fin	ance and Pu	urchasing be ar	nd hereby is
authorized to make all paymen	ts, including final payment o	n the contrac	t.	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolutio Legislature.	on shall be effective immedia	ately upon its	passage by a m	ajority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Senior Deputy County Counse	lor County	Counselor		
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the att duly passed on <u>October 6, 20</u> follows:	ached resolution, Resolution  114 by the Jackson County		-	
Yeas7		lays	0	
Abstaining <u> </u>		Absent	2	

<b>-</b>				
File #: 18615, Version: 0				
Date	Mary of Legislature	Jo	Spino,	Clerk
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are available from the source indicat	ed belov	<b>V</b> .	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4154 56080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecutor's Deferred Prosecution			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Professional Services \$28,993.00			
expenditure is chargeab	herwise unencumbered to the credit of le and there is a cash balance otherwise usem which payment is to be made each suffice	unencum	nbered in the t	reasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4154 5679 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecutor		red Prosecution	n
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Contractual Services \$28,993.00	s Delei	red Prosecution	. 1
Date	Director of Finance and	Purchas	ing	